Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers

Sent: Thursday, 07 September 2023 11:17

To: Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: UNOPPSED MOTION ROLL & DIRECTIVE - 14 SEPTEMBER 2023 - BEFORE JUSTICE MINNAAR AJ
Attachments: MINNAAR AJ DIRECTIVE UNOPPOSED MOTION - 12 TO 14 SEPTEMBER 2023.docx; UNOPPOSED 14

SEPTEMBER 2023 JUDGE MINNAAR AJ +JUDGE DU PLESSIS AJ+BURGER Al.rtf

B
General Manager
p’ |

PRETORIA SOCIETY OF ,

Steven House | 1st Floor | Brookhyn Bridge Office Park | 570 Fehrsen Street | Brooklyn | Pretornia | 01

From: Ester Rikhotso <esterrikhotso3@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 7, 2023 11:10 AM

To: ptabar@law.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; reception@Iloftusadv.co.za;
stateattorneyspretoria@justice.gov.za; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za

Subject: UNOPPSED MOTION ROLL & DIRECTIVE - 14 SEPTEMBER 2023 - BEFORE JUSTICE MINNAAR Al

To all concerned parties,

Kindly find attached Unopposed Motion Roll & Directive - 14 September 2023 - Before Justice Minnaar AJ.

kind regards,

Esther Rikhotso
Secretary to Justice Minnaar AJ
Tel: 012 492 6877



5 SEPTEMBER 2023

DIRECTIVE (IN ADDITION TO THE DIRECTIVES ISSUED BY THE JUDGE
PRESIDENT): UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT BEFORE MINNAAR AJ:
TUESDAY 12 SEPTEMBER 2023 AND THURSDAY 14 SEPTEMBER 2023:

All applications will be heard in open court.

The roll will be called as follows: Postponements, removals and settlements,

followed by order of seniority.

In all applications a practice note must be filed setting out at least:

3.1 Particulars and contact details of the legal practitioners;

3.2  Nature of the relief sought (without referring to the notice of motion);

3.3 A brief summary of the factual as well as legal issues involved;

3.4 A clear indication which portion of the papers must be read and which
not;

3.5  Service should be pointed out;

3.6 If applicable: statutory requirements that had to be met; and

3.7 A statement that the papers are in order (if the papers are not in order,
then the difficulty or shortcoming should be pointed out).

Failure to file a practice note setting out all the above information may result in

the application be struck off the roll.

Practice notes are to be uploaded:

5.1 By no later than Friday 8 September 2023 at 16h00 for applications set
down for Tuesday 12 September 2023;

5.2 By no later than Tuesday 12 September 2023 at 16h00 for applications
set down for Thursday 14 September 2023.

The late uploading of practice notes will not be condoned.

A draft order should be uploaded to Caselines and one hard copy of the draft
order should be brought to court to be handed up. The draft order must include:
6.1  The number of the application on the roll: include this on the top left

corner of the draft order.



6.2  That the application appeared before Minnaar AJ on the date applicable
and that same was heard in open court.

6.3 Including the reference: This Order is made an Order of Court by the
Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of
the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal
representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic
file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The

date of this Order is deemed to be

7. All bundles should be uploaded in such a fashion that pleadings and annexures

are easily identifiable. As_an _example: A combined summons should be

uploaded in the following fashion (and this manner should be applied to all
documents in all applications):

Section 001: Combined summons

1. Summons pages 001-1 to 001-2

2. Particulars of claim pages 001-3 to 003-15

3. Annexure A: Written agreement pages 001-16 to 001-30

4. Annexure B: Written letter of demand pages 001-31 to 001-33 etc.
Complete bundles to be uploaded according to the same time frames applicable

to the uploading of the practice notes.

8. Me Rikhotso should be informed, preferably by way of email, as soon as

possible if a matter is to be postponed or removed.

9. Counsel to be mindful of notes made by Minnaar AJ on Caselines and to comply

with same.

10. Introductions to take place in court.

MINNAAR AJ



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

14 SEPTEMBER 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MINNAAR AJ

1. NP MONARE VS RAF 24600/18
2. NEDBANKLTD VS S MAHLANGU 053009/23
3. ABSA BANKLTD VS T G KEKANA 005566/23
4. EXPARTE: W D DANIELS 053781/23
5. BUSINESS PARTNERS VS FSL IZAKHIWO LTD+4 35021/17
6. A WIEHAHN VS RAF 44297/18
7. NEDBANKLTD VS T C MALEDU 057249/23

8. NTSHEBI VS RAF 67040/17



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

NEDBANK LTD

D M MOGAJANE

P SIBEKO

L NDWAMBI

ABSA BANK LTD

SJ VAN DEN BERG ATT+1

STD BANK LTD

J M MATHEKGA

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

TN NTSHANGANE

STD BANK LTD

NEDBNAK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

H E MUROVEDZ|+1

MIN OF POLICE+3

THE STATE

RAF

J ASTRYDOM

CITY OF TSHWANE+1

A LMBULAWA+1

RAF

A C MURUGE

RAF

A PRETORIUS

S AURET

20358/22

26043/22

53818/19

66260/15

29699/21

9780/22

37397/19

5042/21

19063/21

31997/22

11794/20

25424/20



21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

FNB BANK LTD

M C RABOTLHALE

A HATTINGH

COMMISSIONER SARS

MERCEDES-BENZ

EX PARTE: A C NEL+1

TJMCCLINTOCK

T MOSALA

ABSA BANK LTD

M P MAMADI

NEDBANK LTD

E MOKUTU

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

P M KHANYE

RAF

MIN OF POLICE

GOLD KID LTD+1

MAYEHLOME COMMUNICATIONS

CJ LAWERENSON

MIN OF POLICE

F KHOZA

RAF

PROTEA COMPRESSO+2

FIHLA&ASS INC

37454/20

70441/15

54387/18

B877/23

022108/23

075852/23

25123/10

46941/21

30412/20

34511/17

41492/21

9034/22



33. ABSA BANK LTD

34. SYLVER EDITING

VS

VS

S E LETSOALO

E SWART

54887/20

048480/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

35. BELA BELA MUNICIPALITY

36. NATION OVERALLS LTD

37. PRESMOOI LTD

38. R M RAMEUDZISI

39. VUSELELA INVESTMENTS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

DIKALA PLANT HIRE

EPCM BONISANA LTD

| A LEGWALE

8 MILE INVESMENTS

K NGAMLANE

031630/23

052214/23

030047/23

053948/23

030396/23



14 SEPTEMBER 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DU PLESSIS AJ

40. ADV E BOTHA VS RAF 60964/18
41. FNB BANKLTD VS J N THEUNISSEN 9748/22
42. M C MASEKO VS RAF 7687/18
43. EX PARTE: M W WELMAN 062748/23
44. SUPERDRIVE LTD VS P S MORULE 002635/22
45. RANDDAKKER LTD VS STAU+1 062959/23
46. C MOHLALA VS RAF 33379/19
47. P MOKWNA VS MIN OF POLICE 14257/19
48. ST BANK LTD VS M J NGOEPE 22607/17

49. FNB BANK LTD VS M P LELOKOANE 21348/20



50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

EX PARTE: N KOLK

EX PARTE: R CLAASSENS+1

S ATHEJANE

EX PARTE: A MANDIRI

STD BANK LTD

WAC O AFRICA

STD BANK LTD

BMW FINANCIAL

NEDBANK LTD

J ROSSOUW

TAURUS CAPITAL

NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

N C MASHABANE

VEA ROAD MAINTENANCE

P TREEBY+1

Z CONSTRUCTION+1

M A KGOMO

RAF

G NOTHNAGL+1

LJ RAMBUWANNI

075795/23

070948/23

94008/19

049230/23

36637/22

059452/23

5718/22

001422/22

053002/23

64252/16

24163/22

010305/22



62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

ISECURICO LTD

STD BANK LTD

S E CHIBAWE

GREENHOUSE FUNDING

MERCEDES-BENZ

A PISTORIUS+3

ASTRON ENERGY

NEDBANK LTD

B/C OF CHATEUX

EX PARTE: N S FERREIRA

NEDBANK LTD

T D NKOSI

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

G F KOEGELENBERG

RAF

S HOUGHTON

ZMAZIBUKO+1

CITY OF TSHWANE+1

T TRANSPORT

RL BLOM

D E ZUNGUZA

N P NKUNA

RAF

050621/23

14301/22

5608/22

25977/22

022052/23

029574/23

015390/23

030281/23

056586/22

081341/23

47276/21

15819/17



74. T E SEPAKO VS RAF 25328/17

75.1 H RABIE VS RAF 052474/23

76.) H RABIE VS RAF 051853/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

77. WACO AFRICA VS GRINAKER BUILDING 061643/23

78.76.J HRABIE VS RAF 052476/23

79. P SINDANE VS SIYATHEMBA REPUTATION 028029/23



14 SEPTEMBER 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BURGER AJ

80. STD BANK LTD VS T N NKABINDE 028729/23
81. ST BANK LTD VS S ISMAIL+1 077576/23
82. JAM AUCTIONS CC VS M L LOTTER+1 33945/22
83. NEDBANK LTD VS M CHIDI 22300/22
84. F UYN INC VS P J WILLIAMS 018985/23
85. ABSA BANK LTD VS J F NHLAPO 25560/21
86. NEDBANK LTD VS K SEKGOLOLO 057230/23
87.STD BANK LTD VS P J MANS 16401/22
88. STD BANK LTD VS TJ GREEFF+1 50078/21

89. ] BALOYI VS RAF 029140/23



90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

EX PARTE: B N MAFOLA

BUSINESS PARTNERS

STD BANK LTD

H OBERHOLZER

EX PARTE: W J STAPELBERG

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

MERCEDES-BENZ

SHERIFF STILFONTEIN

C M DORMEHL

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: F DU TOIT

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

AF-FSL GLASS DISTIBUTORS+5

E J PAINTER+1

RAF

R R SHAKU

P H DU PLESSIS

ONE VISION DRILLING+2

C RBASSON+1

S BOE KWINKELS CC

A KSEJOE

065742/23

35680/17

36866/19

42543/17

079128/23

51140/20

031700/23

49915/21

42295/19

052405/23

036346/23

060504/23



102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

G CHITTENDEN

LMG INVESTMENTS

CHANGING TIDES

M NEL

PRESMOOI

R M RAMEUDZISI

B/C OF COLORADO

NERSA

J H RABIE

CHANGING TIDES

THE SONSKYN TRUST

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

GREENHOUSE FUNDING

DP VERVOER CC

NIDAVELLIR BUSINESS

N P RADEBE

G L DE WET

N MVENYA

M E SIBIYA

S C MOLUTSOANE

FFS REFINERS LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

M S ZWANE

YELLOWSTONE CC

E N BALOYI

060300/23

029369/23

040042/23

026518/22

032762/23

011668/23

012075/22

024700/23

051823/23

055532/22

080821/23

38421/22



114.

115.

SB GUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS T NAIDOO

G T DAVIES

009895/22

014345/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

116.

117.

118.

119.

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

| BB MNGADI

R MANDLATE

L DU PLESSIS

S M CHINZOU

017789/23

047092/23

014684/23

014894/22
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