#### **Yvonne Badenhorst**

**From:** Etienne Cilliers

**Sent:** Thursday, 07 September 2023 11:17

**To:** Yvonne Badenhorst

**Subject:** FW: UNOPPSED MOTION ROLL & DIRECTIVE - 14 SEPTEMBER 2023 - BEFORE JUSTICE MINNAAR AJ Attachments: MINNAAR AJ DIRECTIVE UNOPPOSED MOTION - 12 TO 14 SEPTEMBER 2023.docx; UNOPPOSED 14

SEPTEMBER 2023 JUDGE MINNAAR AJ +JUDGE DU PLESSIS AJ+BURGER AJ.rtf



#### Etienne Cilliers General Manager

+27 (0) 12 303 7420 | manager@ptabar.com | www.pretoriabar.co.za Steven House | 1st Floor | Brooklyn Bridge Office Park | 570 Fehrsen Street | Brooklyn | Pretoria | 018

From: Ester Rikhotso <esterrikhotso3@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 7, 2023 11:10 AM

**To:** ptabar@law.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; stateattorneyspretoria@justice.gov.za; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za **Subject:** UNOPPSED MOTION ROLL & DIRECTIVE - 14 SEPTEMBER 2023 - BEFORE JUSTICE MINNAAR AJ

To all concerned parties,

Kindly find attached Unopposed Motion Roll & Directive - 14 September 2023 - Before Justice Minnaar AJ.

kind regards,

Esther Rikhotso Secretary to Justice Minnaar AJ Tel: 012 492 6877

## <u>DIRECTIVE (IN ADDITION TO THE DIRECTIVES ISSUED BY THE JUDGE PRESIDENT): UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT BEFORE MINNAAR AJ:</u> TUESDAY 12 SEPTEMBER 2023 AND THURSDAY 14 SEPTEMBER 2023:

- 1. All applications will be heard in **open court.**
- 2. The roll will be called as follows: Postponements, removals and settlements, followed by order of seniority.
- 3. **In all applications** a practice note must be filed setting out at least:
  - 3.1 Particulars and contact details of the legal practitioners;
  - 3.2 Nature of the relief sought (without referring to the notice of motion);
  - 3.3 A brief summary of the factual as well as legal issues involved;
  - 3.4 A clear indication which portion of the papers must be read and which not;
  - 3.5 Service should be pointed out;
  - 3.6 If applicable: statutory requirements that had to be met; and
  - 3.7 A statement that the papers are in order (if the papers are not in order, then the difficulty or shortcoming should be pointed out).

Failure to file a practice note setting out all the above information may result in the application be struck off the roll.

- 5. Practice notes are to be uploaded:
  - 5.1 By no later than Friday 8 September 2023 at **16h00** for applications set down for Tuesday 12 September 2023;
  - 5.2 By no later than Tuesday 12 September 2023 at **16h00** for applications set down for Thursday 14 September 2023.

The late uploading of practice notes will not be condoned.

- 6. A **draft order** should be uploaded to Caselines and one hard copy of the draft order should be brought to court to be handed up. The draft order must include:
  - 6.1 The number of the application on the roll: include this on the top left corner of the draft order.

- 6.2 That the application appeared before Minnaar AJ on the date applicable and that same was heard in open court.
- 6.3 Including the reference: This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be \_\_\_\_\_\_\_.
- 7. All bundles should be uploaded in such a fashion that pleadings and annexures are easily identifiable. As an example: A combined summons should be uploaded in the following fashion (and this manner should be applied to all documents in all applications):

#### **Section 001: Combined summons**

- 1. Summons pages 001-1 to 001-2
- 2. Particulars of claim pages 001-3 to 003-15
- 3. Annexure A: Written agreement pages 001-16 to 001-30
- 4. Annexure B: Written letter of demand pages 001-31 to 001-33 etc.

Complete bundles to be uploaded according to the same time frames applicable to the uploading of the practice notes.

- 8. Me Rikhotso should be informed, preferably by way of email, as soon as possible if a matter is to be postponed or removed.
- 9. Counsel to be mindful of notes made by Minnaar AJ on Caselines and to comply with same.
- 10. Introductions to take place in court.

MINNAAR AJ

# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

#### **14 SEPTEMBER 2023**

#### **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MINNAAR AJ**

1.	N P MONARE	VS	RAF	24600/18
2.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	S MAHLANGU	053009/23
3.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	T G KEKANA	005566/23
4.	EX PARTE: W D DANIELS			053781/23
5.	BUSINESS PARTNERS	VS	FSL IZAKHIWO LTD+4	35021/17
6.	A WIEHAHN	VS	RAF	44297/18
7.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	T C MALEDU	057249/23
8.	N TSHEBI	VS	RAF	67040/17

9. NEDBANK LTD	VS	H E MUROVEDZI+1	20358/22
10. D M MOGAJANE	VS	MIN OF POLICE+3	26043/22
11. P SIBEKO	VS	THE STATE	53818/19
12. L NDWAMBI	VS	RAF	66260/15
13. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	J A STRYDOM	29699/21
14. SJ VAN DEN BERG ATT+1	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE+1	9780/22
15. STD BANK LTD	VS	A L MBULAWA+1	37397/19
16. J M MATHEKGA	VS	RAF	5042/21
17. TOYOTA FINANCIAL	VS	A C MURUGE	19063/21
18. T N NTSHANGANE	VS	RAF	31997/22
19. STD BANK LTD	VS	A PRETORIUS	11794/20
20. NEDBNAK LTD	VS	S AURET	25424/20

21. FNB BANK LTD	VS	P M KHANYE	37454/20
22. M C RABOTLHALE	VS	RAF	70441/15
23. A HATTINGH	VS	MIN OF POLICE	54387/18
24. COMMISSIONER SARS	VS	GOLD KID LTD+1	B877/23
25. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	MAYEHLOME COMMUNICATIONS	022108/23
26. EX PARTE: A C NEL+1			075852/23
27. T J MCCLINTOCK	VS	C J LAWERENSON	25123/10
28. T MOSALA	VS	MIN OF POLICE	46941/21
29. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	F KHOZA	30412/20
30. M P MAMADI	VS	RAF	34511/17
31. NEDBANK LTD	VS	PROTEA COMPRESSO+2	41492/21
32. E MOKUTU	VS	FIHLA&ASS INC	9034/22

33. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	S E LETSOALO	54887/20
34. SYLVER EDITING	VS	E SWART	048480/23

## BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

35. BELA BELA MUNICIPALITY	VS	DIKALA PLANT HIRE	031630/23
36. NATION OVERALLS LTD	VS	EPCM BONISANA LTD	052214/23
37. PRESMOOI LTD	VS	I A LEGWALE	030047/23
38. R M RAMEUDZISI	VS	8 MILE INVESMENTS	053948/23
39. VUSELELA INVESTMENTS	VS	K NGAMLANE	030396/23

#### **14 SEPTEMBER 2023**

#### **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DU PLESSIS AJ**

40. ADV E BOTHA	VS	RAF	60964/18
41. FNB BANK LTD	VS	J N THEUNISSEN	9748/22
42. M C MASEKO	VS	RAF	7687/18
43. EX PARTE: M W WELMAN			062748/23
44. SUPERDRIVE LTD	VS	P S MORULE	002635/22
45. RANDDAKKER LTD	VS	S TAU+1	062959/23
46. C MOHLALA	VS	RAF	33379/19
47. P MOKWNA	VS	MIN OF POLICE	14257/19
48. ST BANK LTD	VS	M J NGOEPE	22607/17
49. FNB BANK LTD	VS	M P LELOKOANE	21348/20

50. EX PARTE: N KOLK			075795/23
51. EX PARTE: R CLAASSENS+1			070948/23
52. S A THEJANE	VS	RAF	94008/19
53. EX PARTE: A MANDIRI			049230/23
54. STD BANK LTD	VS	N C MASHABANE	36637/22
55. WAC O AFRICA	VS	VEA ROAD MAINTENANCE	059452/23
56. STD BANK LTD	VS	P TREEBY+1	5718/22
57. BMW FINANCIAL	VS	Z CONSTRUCTION+1	001422/22
58. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M A KGOMO	053002/23
59. J ROSSOUW	VS	RAF	64252/16
60. TAURUS CAPITAL	VS	G NOTHNAGL+1	24163/22
61. NEDBANK LTD	VS	L J RAMBUWANNI	010305/22

62. ISECURICO LTD			050621/23
63. STD BANK LTD	VS	G F KOEGELENBERG	14301/22
64. S E CHIBAWE	VS	RAF	5608/22
65. GREENHOUSE FUNDING	VS	S HOUGHTON	25977/22
66. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	ZMAZIBUKO+1	022052/23
67. A PISTORIUS+3	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE+1	029574/23
68. ASTRON ENERGY	VS	T TRANSPORT	015390/23
69. NEDBANK LTD	VS	RL BLOM	030281/23
70. B/C OF CHATEUX	VS	D E ZUNGUZA	056586/22
71. EX PARTE: N S FERREIRA			081341/23
72. NEDBANK LTD	VS	N P NKUNA	47276/21
73. T D NKOSI	VS	RAF	15819/17

74. T E SEPAKO	VS	RAF	25328/17
75. J H RABIE	VS	RAF	052474/23
76. J H RABIE	VS	RAF	051853/23

#### BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

#### MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

77. WACO AFRICA	VS	GRINAKER BUILDING	061643/23
78. 76. J H RABIE	VS	RAF	052476/23
79. P SINDANE	VS	SIYATHEMBA REPUTATION	028029/23

#### **14 SEPTEMBER 2023**

#### **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BURGER AJ**

80. STD BANK LTD	VS	T N NKABINDE	028729/23
81. ST BANK LTD	VS	S ISMAIL+1	077576/23
82. JAM AUCTIONS CC	VS	M L LOTTER+1	33945/22
83. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M CHIDI	22300/22
84. F UYN INC	VS	P J WILLIAMS	018985/23
85. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	J F NHLAPO	25560/21
86. NEDBANK LTD	VS	K SEKGOLOLO	057230/23
87. STD BANK LTD	VS	P J MANS	16401/22
88. STD BANK LTD	VS	T J GREEFF+1	50078/21
89. J BALOYI	VS	RAF	029140/23

90. EX PAF	RTE: B N MAFOLA			065742/23
91. BUSIN	ESS PARTNERS	VS	AF-FSL GLASS DISTIBUTORS+5	35680/17
92. STD BA	ANK LTD	VS	E J PAINTER+1	36866/19
93. H OBE	RHOLZER	VS	RAF	42543/17
94. EX PAF	RTE: W J STAPELBERG			079128/23
95. FNB B	ANK LTD	VS	R R SHAKU	51140/20
96. STD BA	ANK LTD	VS	P H DU PLESSIS	031700/23
97. MERCI	EDES-BENZ	VS	ONE VISION DRILLING+2	49915/21
98. SHERII	FF STILFONTEIN	VS	C R BASSON+1	42295/19
99. C M D	ORMEHL	VS	S BOE KWINKELS CC	052405/23
100.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	A K SEJOE	036346/23
101.	EX PARTE: F DU TOIT			060504/23

102.	G CHITTENDEN	VS	DP VERVOER CC		060300/23
103.	LMG INVESTMENTS	VS	NIDAVELLIR BUSINESS		029369/23
104.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	N P RADEBE		040042/23
105.	M NEL	VS	G L DE WET		026518/22
106.	PRESMOOI	VS	N MVENYA		032762/23
107.	R M RAMEUDZISI	VS	MES	IBIYA	011668/23
108.	B/C OF COLORADO	VS	S C MOLUTSOANE		012075/22
109.	NERSA	VS	FFS RI	EFINERS LTD	024700/23
110.	J H RABIE		VS	RAF	051823/23
111.	CHANGING TIDES	HANGING TIDES		M S ZWANE	055532/22
112.	THE SONSKYN TRUST		VS	YELLOWSTONE CC	080821/23
113.	GREENHOUSE FUNDING		VS	E N BALOYI	38421/22

114.	SB GUARANTEE		VS	T NAIDOO	009895/22
115.	STD BANK LTD	VS	G T DAV	/IFS	014345/23

### BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

116.	STD BANK LTD	VS	I BB MNGADI	017789/23
117.	STD BANK LTD	VS	R MANDLATE	047092/23
118.	STD BANK LTD	VS	L DU PLESSIS	014684/23
119.	STD BANK LTD	VS	S M CHINZOU	014894/22